Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Decceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentbeses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

De CHAIR, Gcorge
Herbert Blackett.

Pike, Helena Florence ...

RicHARDS, Emma
Elizabeth.

WoobpwaRD, Ethel Aimee
PeckrT, Collins Gilbert
BirD, William Herbert

Richard,

CLEWES, Winston David
Armstrong.

TAYLOR, Frederick °
Christopher.
", PARR, Thomas Rogers...
Woob, Katharine Jane...
RoBERTS, ‘William John

Harris, Lizzie Blanche

Arrsop, Alfred George

HANDFORD, Ann ... s

SAYER, William Edward

Lye Green Cottage, Chesham. Bucks., Colonel

(Retired). i17th May, 1957.

Tanyfoel, Llanfachreth, Merioneth, Widow.
. August, 1957

25th

“'Greenslade,” 35, Colcot Road, Barry, Glamorgan,
Widow. 23rd August, 1957.

Nyth Dryw, 1, Penybryn Terrace, Llanfairfechan,
‘Caernarvonshire, Spinster. 13th November, 1956.

39, Windsor Drive, Ashford, Middlesex, Engineer.
27th July, 1957.

12, Badminton Grove, Ebbw Vale, Monmouthshire.
29th August, 1957.

25, Southend Road, Beckenham, Kent, Industrial
Organizer. 26th July, 1957,

“ Qaklands,” 32, Crofton Avenue, Walton-on-Thames,
Surrey, Civil Servant, 26th June, 1957,

26, Leopold Street, Derby, Retired Internal Grinder
(Engineering). 5th September, 1956.

Marlow, 29, St. Anne’s Road, Tankerton, Wife of
Sibert Charles John Wood. 28th August, 1957.

“Casita Mia,” 144, Watling Street, Strood, Kent,
‘Naval Pensioner. 4th May, 1957.

14, Browning Avenue, Lytham, Lancashire, Widow,
19th July, 1957.

91, Station Road, Hatton, Derbyshire, Retired Agri-
cultural Contractor. 11th July, 1957.

Barum, 89, George V Avenue, Worthing, Sussex,
Widow, 29th August, 1957.

79, Beaumont Road, Worthing, Sussex, Gentleman.
10th August, 1957.

Theodore Goddard & Co., 5, New Court, Lincoln’s Inn, W.C.2, Solicitors.
Simpson Magrath.)

J. Charles Hughes & Co., Bridge Street, Dolgelley, Soljcitors.

(Jeph
(Barclays Bank Limited)

J. A. Hughes & Co., 85c, Holton Road, Barry, Glamorgan, Solicitors.
Provincial Bank Limited.)

Midland Bank Executor
Bangor, Caernarvonshire.

(National
and Trustee Company Limited, 272-4, High Street,

Boyes Turner & Burrows, Market Square, Staines, Middlesex, Sollc1tors (Pamela

‘May Belson.)

l!ds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 27, High Street, Cardiff, or
enneth A. W, Clarke & Co., 19, Market Street, Ebbw Vale, Mon Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 7, High Street, Croydon,
Surrey, or Wood and Sons, 18, High Street, Beckenham, Kent Solicitors.

Wgs-tminrster Bank, Limited, Trustee Department, 4, Market Place, Kingston-on-Thames,
urrey.

G. R. Eddowes & Waldron, 34, Iron 'Gate, Derby, Solicitors. (Mrs. Doreen Mary
Cotton and Mrs. Marie Livesey.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 18, Middle Row, Maldstone Kent, or
Wild & Son, 34-36, Oxford Street, Whltstable Kent Solicitors.

Basset and Boucher, 125, High Street, Strood, Kent, Solicitors. (George Edward
Roberts and Ellen Emﬂy Andrews.)

Harrison M. Haslam, 11, Park Street, Lytham, Lancashire, Solicitor. (Percy Hughes
and Harrison Mellor Haslam.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 38, Hockley, Sneinton, Nottingham, or
Irving Sitdown & Co 19-20, Cornmatket Derby, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank
Limited, Trustee Department and Hedley George Allsop)

Naunton & Co., 1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors.
Kempster, Sldney George Gore Ohly and Maurice Powell Langley.)

Naunton & Co.,
Cooper.)

(Stanley Albert

1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Florence Susan

15th November,

20th November,

-

1957
(083)

1957
179

5th December, 1957

20th November,
23rd November,
25th November,
30th November,
25th November,
15th November,
30th November,

16th November,

23rd November,

16th November,

18th November,

18th November,

30)
1957

1957
(182

1957
(183)

1957
(184)

1957
(185)

1957
(186)

1957
187

1957
(084)

1957
(085)

1957
(089

1957
(050)

1957
(091)

(4843
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