Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
DE CHAIR, GCOIGE Herbert Blackett.	Lye Green Cottage, Chesham. Bucks, Colonel (Retired). 117th May, 1957.	Theodore Goddard & Co., 5, New Court, Lincoln's Inn, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Jeph Simpson Magrath.)	15th November, 1957 (083)
PIKE, Helena Florence	Tanyfoel, Llanfachreth, Merioneth, Widow. 25th August, 1957.	J. Charles Hughes & Co., Bridge Street, Dolgelley, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited)	20th November, 1957 (179)
RICHARDS, Emma Elizabeth.	"Greenslade," 35, Colcot Road, Barry, Glamorgan, Widow. 23rd August, 1957.	J. A. Hughes & Co., 85c, Holton Road, Barry, Glamorgan, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	5th December, 1957 (180)
WOODWARD, Ethel Aimee	Nyth Dryw, 1, Penybryn Terrace, Llanfairfechan, Caernarvonshire, Spinster. 13th November, 1956.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 272-4, High Street, Bangor, Caernarvonshire.	20th November, 1957 (181)
PECKITT, Collins Gilbert	39, Windsor Drive, Ashford, Middlesex, Engineer. 27th July, 1957.	Boyes Turner & Burrows, Market Square, Staines, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Pamela May Belson.)	23rd November, 1957 (182)
BIRD, William Herbert Richard.	12, Badminton Grove, Ebbw Vale, Monmouthshire. 29th August, 1957.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 27, High Street, Cardiff, or Kenneth A. W. Clarke & Co., 19, Market Street, Ebbw Vale, Mon, Solicitors.	25th November, 1957 (183)
CLEWES, Winston David Armstrong.	25, Southend Road, Beckenham, Kent, Industrial Organizer. 26th July, 1957.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 7, High Street, Croydon, Surrey, or Wood and Sons, 18, High Street, Beckenham, Kent, Solicitors.	30th November, 1957 (184)
TAYLOR, Frederick Christopher.	"Oaklands," 32, Crofton Avenue, Walton-on-Thames, Surrey, Civil Servant. 26th June, 1957.	Westminster Bank, Limited, Trustee Department, 4, Market Place, Kingston-on-Thames, Surrey.	25th November, 1957 (185)
PARR, Thomas Rogers	26, Leopold Street, Derby, Retired Internal Grinder (Engineering). 5th September, 1956.	G. R. Eddowes & Waldron, 34, Iron Gate, Derby, Solicitors. (Mrs. Doreen Mary Cotton and Mrs. Marie Livesey.)	15th November, 1957 (186)
Wood, Katharine Jane	Marlow, 29, St. Anne's Road, Tankerton, Wife of Sibert Charles John Wood. 28th August, 1957.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 18, Middle Row, Maidstone, Kent, or Wild & Son, 34-36, Oxford Street, Whitstable, Kent, Solicitors.	30th November, 1957 (187)
ROBERTS, William John	"Casita Mia," 144, Watling Street, Strood, Kent, Naval Pensioner. 4th May, 1957.	Basset and Boucher, 125, High Street, Strood, Kent, Solicitors. (George Edward Roberts and Ellen Emily Andrews.)	16th November, 1957 (084)
HARRIS, Lizzie Blanche	14, Browning Avenue, Lytham, Lancashire, Widow. 19th July, 1957.	Harrison M. Haslam, 11, Park Street, Lytham, Lancashire, Solicitor. (Percy Hughes and Harrison Mellor Haslam.)	23rd November, 1957 (085)
Allsop, Alfred George	91, Station Road, Hatton, Derbyshire, Retired Agricultural Contractor. 11th July, 1957.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 38, Hockley, Sneinton, Nottingham, or Irving Sitdown & Co., 19-20, Cornmarket, Derby, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, and Hedley George Allsop.)	16th November, 1957 (089)
HANDFORD, Ann ,	Barum, 89, George V Avenue, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 29th August, 1957.	Naunton & Co., 1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Stanley Albert Kempster, Sidney George Gore Ohly and Maurice Powell Langley.)	18th November, 1957 (090)
SAYER, William Edward	79, Beaumont Road, Worthing, Sussex, Gentleman. 10th August, 1957.	Naunton & Co., 1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Florence Susan Cooper.)	18th November, 1957 (091)